

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11020/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in SA 376/91
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDIFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Balaji Srinivisan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
Ms. S. Sunita, adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent No. 2 within a period of six weeks from today. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on respondent No. 2 within the time granted, special leave petition against respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed.

Counter affidavit by the appearing respondent No. 1 shall be filed within six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master
Court Master